family properties as a vehicle to reduce crime and code enforcement activity and to 
address the affordability needs of this community; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Seller have prepared a purchase and sale agreement, 
whereby the City will purchase the Property for Twenty-Six Million Six Hundred Thirty-
Five Thousand U.S. Dollars ($26,635,000.00).  

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AND FIND AS 
FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  Recitals.  The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are 
incorporated herein to this Resolution by this reference. 

Section 2. CEQA Compliance.

[...]

be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question will have a 
significant effect on the environment.  This resolution shall take effect immediately.  

Section 3.  Approval of the Purchase of Property.  The City hereby 
approves the purchase of the Property from Aldea Fontana Foothill, LLC in the amount 
of Twenty-Six Million Six Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand U.S. Dollars ($26,635,000.00).  

Section 4.  Implementation.  The City Manager or designee is hereby 
authorized to sign and enter into the agreement for the purchase of the Property on 
behalf of the City and to take any other actions reasonably necessary to implement its 
terms.

[...]

tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto or appertaining the Real Property; 

(2) All personal property remaining on the Real Property or in the 

Improvements as of the Close of Escrow (the “Personal Property”); and 

(3) The solar system on the Real Property for Six Hundred thirty-five 

Thousand U.S. Dollars ($635,000) (the “Solar System”); 

(4) Any and all of Seller’s right, title and interest in and to any of the following 

existing at the Closing (i) all assignable warranties and guaranties issued to Seller in connection 

with the Improvements or the Personal Property, and (iii) all assignable permits, licenses,